RESOLUTION NO. 25-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA APPROVING PUBLICATION OF THE MEASURE B CITIZENS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE'S ANNUAL REPORT (FY 2023/2024)

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa City Council agrees to approve the publication of the Measure B Annual Report (FY 2023/2024) and;

WHEREAS, on January 21, 2025, the City of Colusa City Council approves the Measure B Annual Report (FY 2023/2024);

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. <u>Recitals</u>. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Approval.</u> The City of Colusa City Council approves the Resolution authorizing the City Business Office to publicize the Measure B Annual Report (FY 2023/2024) on our City webpage, the Measure B webpage, in the water bill mailer, linked to via and/or attached through the city's newsletter, and for printed copies to be distributed throughout the City and:
- 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective January 21, 2025.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this Twenty-first day of January 2025, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

RYAN CODORNIZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk